From: Peter McGrath

To: Bullock, Patricia; Lippert, Kris; Annicella, Alan; Smith, Quantindra; Bingham, Kimberly; Wilson, Saundi; Crum,
Lynda; Nowell, Valerie

Cc: Floyd, Tanya; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Shirley, Teresa; Henderson, Jessica

Subject: RE: CAFO Filing - RM Commercial TSCA-04-2020-3201(b)

Date: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 9:44:36 AM

Thanks, Ms. Bullock. | have received the documents.

Regards,
Peter

From: Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 7:25 AM

To: Lippert, Kris <Lippert.Kristin@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Smith,
Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Bingham, Kimberly <Bingham .Kimberly@epa.gov>;
Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>; Peter McGrath <petermcgrath@mvalaw.com>; Crum,
Lynda <Crum.Lynda@epa.gov>; Nowell, Valerie <Nowell.Valerie@epa.gov>

Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO Filing - RM Commercial TSCA-04-2020-3201(b)

Importance: High

EXTERNAL EMAIL - USE CAUTION

Good Morning All,
Attached is the signed and ratified order for RM Commercial sighed and processed June 03, 2020.

Mr. McGrath, | am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above documents for my
file.

Thank you and have a wonderful evening.

Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511 — Phone

Bullock.patricia@epa.gov - Email

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of the following communication, the
information contained herein is attorney-client privileged and confidential information/work product. The communication is
intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by return e-
mail and destroy any copies, electronic, paper or otherwise, which you may have of this communication. Thank You.

Moore & Van Allen
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